Company for the transmission of power fur its own tt5e, vrov?siun shall be made to 
carry three cables for the u'e of the police, fire atilt ambulance service of the ('itv 
without charges therefor.'' 

4. By striking - nttt, in section I. paragraph ,j. the words "one thousand (I,000) 
feet," autd substituting therefor the words "two thousand five hundred t2,500) feet." 

;. By the addition of a clause permitting the c0n'iruction and nlain'.enance of 
CO 1111ect 00l5 with: 

(a) '[lie' present whway-cicV atcd .s.. stem at nr ne:n• the present station 
thereof, at West Tarots rood. 

(h) "I-he projected Southern boulevard and \1'cstche~ter avenue subw;1%

[...]

by the Mayor August 2, 1904, and its contained in the resolution of the Board approved 
by the Mayor July 21, 1905. 

3. Section I, paragraph Third-General, of the said ordinance is hereby amended 
by striking out therefrom the words, "one thousand (I,000) feet" and substituting 
therefor the words "two thousand five hundred (2,500) feet." 'l.lte said Westchester 
Company is hereby permitted to make the following two connections under this 
Section : 

Connection with the Present Subway-Elcvated Route at IVest Farms Road• 
Beginning at a point on the stain ;ine of the New York.

[...]

President was required to employ tinder direction of the Municipal Civil Service 
Commission. 

Yours respectfully, 

CHARLES S. HIERVEY, Supervising Statistician and Examiner 
Approved : 

H. A. METZ, Comptroller,  

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of three thousand seven hundred dollars ($3,700), be and 

the same is hereby transferred front' the appropriations made to the President of the 
Borough of Ricltntond, for the year 1908, entitled and as follows: 
Bureau of Highways, Labor, Maintenance and Supplies-Equipment, Re- 

pairs, Renewals and Supplies ........................................

[...]

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is of incumbents of the position of Deputy Sheriff at $2,200 per annum. 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 	Oil  	18, I amount of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), the proceeds whereof to be used 	( 	September908, a request from the Sheriff of Kings County for the crea 

by the Commissioner of Street Cleaning for the payment of expenses incident to the  lion of certain positions, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 484, Laws of 1908,

[...]

that for the purpose of providing means therefor the Comptroller 
be and is hereby authorized, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, to issue Special Revenue Bonds of The City of 
New York, to an amount not exceeding seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), re- 
deemable from the tax levy of the year succeeding the year of their issue. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder- 

men and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx, Queens

[...]

In the Board of Aldermen. 
Resolved, That, pursuant to subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York 

Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby requested to authorize 
the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of seven thousand five 
hundred dollars ($7,500) for the purpose of providing and equipping an additional 
court room in the Criminal Courts Building. 

Unanimously adopted by the Board of Aldermen October 27, 1908, three-fourths 
of all the members voting in favor thereof, having been first advertised as required

[...]

tracts for the acquisition of all the right, title and interest of the former owner of 
said premises, in and to said property and in and to any award that may be made by 
the Commissioners of Estimate and Appraisal in the proceedings now pending for 
the acquisition of said property, at a price not exceeding forty-seven thousand dollars 
($47,000), with interest thereon at the rate of 6 per cent. per annum from October 
8, 1907 (the date of vesting title) ; said property being bounded and described as 
follows: 

Beginning at a point on the southerly side of Madison street distant 162.93 feet

[...]

Whereas, On June 5, 1908 the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, in pur-
suance of a requisition of the Public Service Commission for the First District, duly 
adopted a resolution directing the Comptroller of The City of New York to issue 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of one hundred and twenty-
six thousand dollars ($126,000), to provide means for the purchase of certain real 
property known as Nos. 133. 135 and 137 Centre street and Nos. 112 and 114 White 
street, in The City of New York, Borough of Manhattan, title to which was to be 
taken and such purchase price paid on July 2, 1908;